

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION BUREAU OF MINING PROGRAMS

PROTECTION		_	7011L110 01 III		110011					Page	1 of1	i
and the second s	a a será marco.	1	NSPECTI	ON F	REPO	RT				. Doin	- 40/0.	41204e
Mine Name New Hope Quarry			NON	NCOA	۸Ľ					Date:	2124	<u>4/2016 · · ·</u>
Weather Clear 30 F			Complete [] Pa	artiai 🛭			On Site	Times	1230	<u></u>	1330
PERMITTEE	TOWNSHIP				YTMUC					MIT NO.		
New Hope Crushed Stone & Lime Co.	Solebury				ıcks	_				4SM3		
ADDRESS:	VIOLATION HISTORY	•	VIOLATION			FOLLOW-UP			I .		D. & EXP	
PO Box 248	0 NOV	ſ	PREVIOUS VIC] COMPLIANCE FTC ORDER	OKDEK	ER 1879 8 OPERATIONAL ST				1/2016
New Hope PA 18938-0248		· I	UNCORREC			CEASE ORDER	R		Acti		IAL OTA	103
GENERAL MINING INFORMATON:	Large 🛛	Smal	I 10,000 □ 2,					Expira				
a. Areas-Minerals-Pit Dimensions (L/W/H)	-Method: Limestone	оре	n pit- ~2550' x	~1100'				-				
b. Equipment-Use & Conditions: crushing/						ackhoe; water	truck- go	ood condi	tion			
c. Contract Miner: Yes 🗌 No 🗵 Name:			d.	Approve	ed Blast	Plan: Yes 🛭	No 🗌	Is there	blasting	today'	Yes [] No ⊠
Approved Acres	Approved	Pit Vo	olume		Prog	gress of Recl	amation	1		Li	ability	
Mining Area: 141 Support:		yd³		Regrad	ied	acres Tops	oiled	acres		Curr	ent Bor	nd
			•	Water I	Impound	ment: Acres		ed				
Disturbed not planted:	Current F		ume			Acres			\$46	5,850		
Affected acres		yd³			d, Grass					Curre	nt Liabi	lity
Mining Area: 141 Support:	Selective Grad				Required			ac.	_ \$			
Disturbed not planted:			ırrent:			1 criteria:	acres					
	Highwall Bond (f	Blastir	ng to achieve	reclama	ation) A	pproved/Affe	cted					
<20 ft.: ft. ft. >20<30 ft.	ft. f	t. >	30<40 ft.	ft.	ft.	>40<50 ft.	ft.	ft.	>50 1	ít.	ft.	ft.
	PERFO)RM	ANCE STAI	NDAR	DS NO	NCOAL						
Obs. STANDARD			Comp. Date (STANDARD		BC o	r Reg.	Viol	LlCon	np. Date
☐ Unauthorized Mining	1 O or reg.					ces Protection	1	FC 0	i Neg.	1 0		ip. Date
Mining License						t Reclamation					+	
						and Grading						
Topsoil-Rem/Storage/Handling		뮈		Re	evegetat							
☐ Effluent Standard ☐ Diversions and Conveyance	-				aul Road eneral S		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			+ $=$		
		計十			ermit Co					╁╁		
☐ Treatment Facilities						Mining Cess	ation				\top	
⊠ Sedimentation Ponds				☑ Die	stance L	imitations-Bar	riers					
Discharge Structures		무ㅣ				relopment				1 2		
☑ Dams, Ponds-Design/Const./Maint.☑ Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface		\mathbb{H}^+			ermit Line ability Ai	e Setback				$+$ $\frac{1}{1}$		
☐ Water Discharge-Underground Mine		$\exists +$				equirement			·····	+ 片		
COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS:						•			11 (5)			· • •
Gary Latsha (SMCIS/DEP) and Mr. of this date Reach 4 has been composen pushed over the highwall near and 3. Reach 3 and part of Reach 3 Permit Section C. The diesel pump complying with the Department letters	Joe Blyler (P.E. bleted. A pipe h where the streat have been op- was disconnec	./DEf as b am e ened ted a	P). On site to een installed inters the pit up and othe and moved o	to grar d unde t. Emp er area	nt exter er the h ployees as of co	nsion to Em aul road ne were work oncern were	ergeno ear the king to e found	cy Perm quarry remove I as not	nit for s as well timber ed in ti	tream I. Son r from he Em	i activi ne diri Reac nerger	ity. As t has th 2
Current depth: -120 MSL Approved /iolation History: CO issued 10/1/20 Conservation and Reclamation Act,)15 - Section 7 (loncoal	Surface M	ining					
Person Contacted Title	:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Di	ischarge	e/Seeps:	⊠ yes □	no	Samp	les Colle	ected: 1	☐ yes	⊠ no
Ar, Clint Pursell Plar	t Manager		R	ange of	Sample	s Collected	73		to			
lignature			Aì	niee Bo		9/1	1	E	ollector mployee	D No.	. 60805	
he Operator's signature acknowledges with the investigator. The signature do							at he w	as give	n the op	portur	nity to	discuss

☐ Yellow - Permittee

Any person aggrieved by this action may appeal, pursuant to Section 4 of the Environmental Hearing Board Act, 35 P.S. Section 7514, and the Administrative Agency Law, 2 Pa. C.S. Chapter 5A, to the Environmental Hearing Board, Second Floor, Rachel Carson State Office Building, PA 17105-8457, Box 8457, Harrisburg. 400 Market Street. P.O. 717-787-3483. TDD users may contact the Board through the Pennsylvania Relay Service, 800-654-5984. Appeals must be filed with the Environmental Hearing Board within 30 days of receipt of written notice of this action unless the appropriate statute provides a different time period. Copies of the appeal may be obtained from the Board. At 717-787-3483. This paragraph does not, in and of itself, create any right of appeal beyond that permitted by applicable statutes and decisional law.

Violations of performance standards on operations permitted prior to the effective date of the regulations promulgated pursuant to Act 219, the 1984 Noncoal SMCRA shall be cited as a violation of permit conditions and shall be designated as PC on the reverse side in the column headed by PC or Reg.



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPA	RTMENT OF ENVIRO BUREAU OF MINI	I		
	INSPECTIO	N REPORT		Page 1 of 1
	INOINC	OAL Partial 🗍		Date: 3/3/2016 - 1317
VNSHIP ebury		COUNTY Bucks		RMIT NO. 174SM3
VIOLATION HISTORY	☐ VIOLATIONS N			ENSE NO. & EXP. DATE

Mine Name New Hope Quarry	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	INSP	NONC		ORT,			er em D	ate: - <u>·</u>	3/3/20	16
Weather Clear 27 F		Com	piete 🛛	Partial			On Site T	imes	1055	<u>_ 1</u> :	317
PERMITTEE New Hope Crushed Stone & Lime Co.	TOWNSHIP Solebury			COUNTY	,			PERMI 7974S	T NO.		
ADDRESS:	VIOLATION	□ VIO	LATIONS NO		☐ FOLLOW-UP	INSP. REC	UIRED			& EXP. DA	ATF
PO Box 248	HISTORY	PREVI	DUS VIOLAT		COMPLIANCE			1879		8/31/20	
New Hope PA 18938-0248	<u>0</u> NOV'S		RRECTED		☐ FTC ORDER			OPERA	TIONA	L STATUS	
	1 CO'S		CORRECTED		☐ CEASE ORDE			Active			
GENERAL MINING INFORMATON:		Small 10,000			GP 105 🔲 🦸	GP 103 🗀] Expirati	on Date:			
a. Areas-Minerals-Pit Dimensions (L/W/H)	-Method: Limestone	open pit- ~	2550' x ~11	00' x ~31	5'						
b. Equipment-Use & Conditions: crushing/s	screening plants; FE	Ls; haul truc									
c. Contract Miner: Yes ☐ No ☒ Name:			d. Appı	roved Bla	st Plan: Yes 🏻	⊠ No 🔲	Is there b	lasting to	day? \	∕es 🔲 N	io 🛛
Approved Acres	Approved F	it Volume		Pı	rogress of Rec	lamation			Liat	bility	
Mining Area: 141 Support:		yd³	Reg	raded	acres Tops	oiled	acres		Currer	nt Bond	
			Wat	er Impou	ndment : Acres		d	`			
Disturbed not planted:	Current Pi				Acres	Actual		\$465,8	50		
Affected acres		yd³	Plar	nted, Gras	sses acre	es		C	urrent	Liability	
Mining Area: 141 Support:	Selective Gradi	ng of Highw	rall Tree	es Requir	ed ac.Pl	lanted	ac.	\$			
Disturbed not planted:	Approved: yo	³ Current:	Меє	ting Stag	e 1 criteria:	acres		1			
	Highwall Bond (Bi	asting to a	chieve recla	amation)	Approved/Affe	cted					
<20 ft.: ft. ft. >20<30 ft.	ft. ft.			ft.		ft.	ft.	>50 ft.		ft.	ft.
				ARDS N	IONCOAL						
Obs. STANDARD	PC or Reg. V				STANDARD		PC or I	Reg.	Viol.	Comp.	Date
☐ Unauthorized Mining ☐ Mining License		┪┼┈╌			ources Protectio					<u> </u>	
✓ Mining License✓ Signs and Markers					ent Reclamation	1				ļ	
☐ Topsoil-Rem/Storage/Handling		=	- 	Reveget	ng and Grading						
☐ Effluent Standard		╡╌├───		Haul Ro					╫	 	
☐ Diversions and Conveyance		-	₩	General					井		
Sediment Control Measures		<u> </u>			Conditions			<u> </u>	Ħ	· · · · · ·	
☐ Treatment Facilities		<u></u>			ary Mining Cess	ation					
Sedimentation Ponds					Limitations-Ba	rriers					
☐ Discharge Structures			X		evelopment						
 ☑ Dams, Ponds-Design/Const./Maint. ☑ Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface 		<u> </u>			ine Setback						
✓ Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface ✓ Water Discharge-Underground Mine]		Stability .	Analysis Requirement						
COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS:		į.	1					<u>_</u>	ᆜᆜ		
Blast reports 15-77 (12/11/2015) three compliance with the blast plan and rome front-end loader was working in Employees were clearing trees in the lischarging and appeared clear. Note that is fixed, the electric pump will be efter.	rough 16-14 (3/2) regulations. The n the stock area. e swallow area o HCS has located	(2016) we primary, one trace of the stream of the stream apontool	re reviewe secondary k hamme am and lo n boat and	ed. All y and te r was br ading th d were	blast reports ertiary crushing reaking overs nem onto ar working on g	and seing/screesize mai ticulated ticulated	smic datening platerial on the true of tru	ta appe ints wer the 4 th icks. V itle. Or	ared re not level. Vater nce th	to be ir t runnin was ne ponto	n ing.
Current depth: -120 MSL Approved /iolation History: CO issued 10/1/20 Conservation and Reclamation Act,	015 - Section 7 (c 52 P.S. § 3307(c		10). (GL)								
erson Contacted Title						no	_	Collecte	d: 🔲	yes 🗵	no
lr. Clint Pursell Plan ignature	t Manager			of Sampi gator Sigi	les Collected	0		to laster ID	No. 41	F10	
-			Amiee	Bollinger	- Offi	1	Em	lector ID ployee ID	No. 6	08058	
he Operator's signature acknowledges with the investigator. The signature do	that he has read t es not necessarily	he report, i mean he a	ncluding that grees with	ne revers	se side, and the	pat the wa	as given t	the oppo	rtunity	y to disc	sauc

☐ Yellow - Permittee

Any person aggrieved by this action may appeal, pursuant to Section 4 of the Environmental Hearing Board Act, 35 P.S. Section 7514, and the Administrative Agency Law, 2 Pa. C.S. Chapter 5A, to the Environmental Hearing Board, Second Floor, Rachel Carson State Office Building, PA 17105-8457, P.O. Box 8457, Harrisburg. 400 Market Street, 717-787-3483. TDD users may contact the Board through the Pennsylvania Relay Service, 800-654-5984. Appeals must be filed with the Environmental Hearing Board within 30 days of receipt of written notice of this action unless the appropriate statute provides a different time period. Copies of the appeal may be obtained from the Board. At 717-787-3483. This paragraph does not, in and of itself, create any right of appeal beyond that permitted by applicable statutes and decisional law.

Violations of performance standards on operations permitted prior to the effective date of the regulations promulgated pursuant to Act 219, the 1984 Noncoal SMCRA shall be cited as a violation of permit conditions and shall be designated as PC on the reverse side in the column headed by PC or Reg.



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPAR

RTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	
BUREAU OF MINING PROGRAMS	
	Page 1 of

Mine Name Name Hone Organi		con e e i	arrie e is	, <mark>.</mark>	NSPECI			OKI	· E ·· · · · · ·	en e sant n		· · · · · · [Date: 👱	3/11/	2016 ·		
Mine Name New Hope Quarry Weather Cloudy 60 F	····	•					OAL	K21									
PERMITTEE		TOWNSH	ID.		Complete	Ц	Partial COUNT				On Site 1	PERM			1100		
New Hope Crushed Stone & Lime Co	o.	Solebury					Bucks	1				7974S					
ADDRESS:			ATION		OITAJOIV 🗌		TED	☐ FO	LLOW-U	P INSP. RE	QUIRED		SE NO.	& EXP.	DATE		
PO Box 248		HIS	TORY		PREVIOUS V		IONS:			CE ORDER		1879			/2016		
New Hope PA 18938-0248		<u>0</u>	NOV'S CO'S		☐ UNCORRE			_	ORDE			OPER Active		AL STATUS			
GENERAL MINING INFORMATON	l: lar	<u>1</u> 'ge ⊠		l	1 10,000 2			GP 10			_ Expirat						
a. Areas-Minerals-Pit Dimensions (I									<u>• ш</u>	0. 100 [=xbiiac	ion back	<u>''</u>				
b. Equipment-Use & Conditions: cru									oe; wat	er truck- go	ood conditi	on					
c. Contract Miner: Yes ☐ No ☒		-	i								is there t		oday? \	'es 🗌	No ⊠		
Approved Acres		Appr	oved Pil	t Vo	olume		F	rogres	s of Re	clamation	Liability						
Mining Area: 141 Support:				yd³			graded		res Top		acres		Curren	t Bond	<u>j</u>		
Pintude of motor deads		O	DIA 1	./!		Wa	ter Impo	ındmer		es Approv	ed	6465	050				
Disturbed not planted: Affected acres		Cur	rent Pit	vo:	ume	Pla	nted, Gra	2022		es Actual eres		\$465,	Current	l iahili	hv		
Mining Area: 141 Support:		Salective		_	f Highwall		es Requi			Planted	ac.	\$	Ounone	Liavin	·y		
Disturbed not planted:		roved:			irrent:		eting Sta			acres		- 🌯					
					ng to achieve							1					
<20 ft.; ft. ft. >20	<30 ft.	ft.	ft.	,	30<40 ft.	ft.			0<50 ft.	ft.	ft.	>50 ft.		ft.	ft.		
120 H. H. 10. 120	130 It.			ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ			-			16	Ιζ.	730 IL		и.	- 11.		
					ANCE STA							_	1 10.1				
Obs. STANDARD ☑ Unauthorized Mining		IPC or I	Reg. Vid)I. 	Comp. Date	Obs.	Air Res		NDARD	 	PC or	Reg.	Viol.	Com	p. Date		
Mining License				1		×	Concur										
Signs and Markers						X	Backfill					, ,					
☐ Topsoil-Rem/Storage/Handling							Revege	tation		-							
Effluent Standard		ļ				Ø	Haul R										
Diversions and Conveyance				-			Genera										
Sediment Control Measures						X	Permit										
Treatment Facilities		 					Tempo										
		-		_			Distance Bench			amers							
	oint						Permit						<u> </u>				
☐ Water Monitoring-Ground/Surfa		<u> </u>				H	Stability						H				
☐ Water Discharge-Underground				_		Ħ	Blasting										
COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDAT		<u>l</u> e nartia			n was cor		1			of Mr. C	lint Dure	all /Dla	<u> </u>	1200	<u></u>		
The primary, secondary and to were excavating and backfillin pit. One front-end loader was appeared clear. Work appear	ertiary cru g sinkhol working	ɪshing/s es in R in the s	screeni each 2. tock ar	ng . E ea.	plants wer Excavated in The water	e rui mate er tru	nning. rial wa ck was	One o s bein wettir	lozer, g used ng the	one trac d as recla haul roa	k excava amation ıds. Wat	tor and on the	i haul SW si	truck ope o	s of the		
Current depth: -120 MSL App Violation History: CO issued 1 Conservation and Reclamation	0/1/2015	- Section	on 7 (c)					oal Su	ırface	Mining				,			
Person Contacted Mr. Clint Pursell	Title Plant Ma	anager				Rang	arge/See e of Sam	ples Co	lected	□ no		s Collecto			⊠ no		
Signature							ligator Si		01.	P		llector i			a		
The Operator's signature acknowl	edges the	t he has	read th	ne r			Bollinge		<i>∽∕ /*t</i> le. and	that he v		nployee the opt					
it with the investigator. The signal						es wit	th the re		-,	J	_	nk - In:		-			

Any person aggrieved by this action may appeal, pursuant to Section 4 of the Environmental Hearing Board Act, 35 P.S. Section 7514, and the Administrative Agency Law, 2 Pa. C.S. Chapter 5A, to the Environmental Hearing Board, Second Floor, Rachel Carson State Office Building, PA 17105-8457. Box 8457, Harrisburg, 400 Market Street, P.O. 717-787-3483. TDD users may contact the Board through the Pennsylvania Relay Service, 800-654-5984. Appeals must be filed with the Environmental Hearing Board within 30 days of receipt of written notice of this action unless the appropriate statute provides a different time period. Copies of the appeal may be obtained from the Board. At 717-787-3483. This paragraph does not, in and of itself, create any right of appeal beyond that permitted by applicable statutes and decisional law.

Violations of performance standards on operations permitted prior to the effective date of the regulations promulgated pursuant to Act 219, the 1984 Noncoal SMCRA shall be cited as a violation of permit conditions and shall be designated as PC on the reverse side in the column headed by PC or Reg.



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION BUREAU OF MINING PROGRAMS

PROTECTION										Page 1	of1	i
n an in the second of the contract of the second of the se	*** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		INSPECT	[OI]	I REP	ORT				D.L.	. 044	20040
Mine Name New Hope Quarry			NC	NC	OAL	*****		entê Filogia	11 1,	Date: -	3/10	<u>3/2016</u>
Weather Overcast 44 F	.		Complete		Partial	oxdim		On Site T	imes _	1035		1150
PERMITTEE	TOWNSHIP				COUNTY	7				AIT NO.	-	
New Hope Crushed Stone & Lime Co.	Solebury		I =		Bucks				7974			
ADDRESS:	VIOLAT HISTO		PREVIOUS V				V-UP INSP. RE		i	ISE NO		
PO Box 248		ov's	Ø CORRECT		IONS:	☐ FTC OR	ANCE ORDER		1879	RATION		1/2016
New Hope PA 18938-0248		0'8	UNCORR)	CEASE			Activ		4L STA	105
GENERAL MINING INFORMATON:	Large 🛛	Sma	II 10,000 🔲	2,000		GP 105 🔲		Expirati				
a. Areas-Minerals-Pit Dimensions (L/W/H)									*******			•
b. Equipment-Use & Conditions: crushing/	screening plants	FELs:	haul trucks; tra	ack ex	cavators;	backhoe; v	vater truck- go	ood conditio	on .			
c. Contract Miner: Yes ☐ No ☒ Name:							es 🛛 No 🗌			today?	Yes [] No 🗵
Approved Acres	Approv	ed Pit V					Reclamation		T		ability	
Mining Area: 141 Support:		yd	3	Red	graded		Topsoiled	acres			nt Bon	ıd
							cres Approve		1		, III DOI:	<u> </u>
Disturbed not planted:	Curren	t Pit Vo	olume				cres Actual		\$465	,850		
Affected acres		yd	3	Pla	nted, Gra	sses	acres			Currer	ıt Liabi	lity
Mining Area: 141 Support:	Selective Gr	ading o	of Highwall	Tre	es Requir	ed a	c. Planted	ac.	\$			
Disturbed not planted:	Approved:	yd³ C	urrent:	Me	eting Stag	je 1 criteria	: acres					
	Highwall Bond	l (Blast	ing to achiev	e recl	amation)	Approved	/Affected					
<20 ft.: ft. ft. >20<30 ft.	ft.		>30<40 ft.	ft.					- FO 6			<u> </u>
120 Hz. 1t. 1t. 20030 Hz.								ft.	>50 ft.		ft.	ft.
			IANCE STA		ARDS N	IONCOA	L					
Obs. STANDARD	PC or Reg	. Viol.	Comp. Date	Obs.	1	STANDA	RD	PC or F	Reg.	Viol.	Con	np. Dat
Unauthorized Mining		_ □ □		Ø	1	ources Prot						
Mining License		1 🖳		Ø		ent Reclam						
Signs and Markers Topsoil-Rem/Storage/Handling				×		ng and Gra	ding			1 📮		
☐ Effluent Standard		$+\Box$			Revegel Haul Ro							
☐ Diversions and Conveyance		ᆸ		X	General							
⊠ Sediment Control Measures				Ħ		Conditions				├ 	 	
☐ Treatment Facilities						ary Mining	Cessation				+	
Sedimentation Ponds				X		Limitation						
☐ Discharge Structures				\boxtimes		evelopmer						
□ Dams, Ponds-Design/Const./Maint.				Ø		ine Setbac	K					
✓ Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface		<u> </u>			Stability							
☐ Water Discharge-Underground Mine				M	_	Requireme						
COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: primary, secondary and tertiary crus one haul truck were working on the were removing trees from the weste Creek Stabilization Plan in Reach 3 maintenance prior to installation. W	shing/screenir top level pust rn most sinkh and 4. Wate	ng plar ning di nole in r was	nts were rur rt over the t the stream discharging	nning top fa in R and	i. One o ace for r each 2. appear	drill was v eclamati Sinkhol ed clear.	working on on on the w es have be The ponto	the 3rd le vest side en closed oon boat	evel. (of the d as pe was u	One of pit. If er the nderg	lozer Emplo Prim Joina	and ovees
Current depth: -120 MSL Approved Violation History: CO issued 10/1/20 Conservation and Reclamation Act,	015 - Section	7 (c)(5				al Surfac	e Mining					
Person Contacted Title Mr. Tim Romano Emp Signature	loyee			Range		os: ⊠ yes les Collecte	no ed		Collecto			⊠ no
he Operator's signature acknowledges	that he has rea	ad the	J.	4miee	Bollinger	1	nd that he w	Em	ployee l	D No.	608058	liscus
with the investigator. The signature do	es not necessa	arily me	ean he agree	s with	h the rep	ort.		. 5			,	

☐ Yellow - Permittee

Any person aggrieved by this action may appeal, pursuant to Section 4 of the Environmental Hearing Board Act, 35 P.S. Section 7514, and the Administrative Agency Law, 2 Pa. C.S. Chapter 5A, to the Environmental Hearing Board, Second Floor, Rachel Carson State Office Building, PA 17105-8457, Harrisburg, Box 8457, Street. P.O. 400 Market 717-787-3483. TDD users may contact the Board through the Pennsylvania Relay Service, 800-654-5984. Appeals must be filed with the Environmental Hearing Board within 30 days of receipt of written notice of this action unless the appropriate statute provides a different time period. Copies of the appeal may be obtained from the Board. At 717-787-3483. This paragraph does not, in and of itself, create any right of appeal beyond that permitted by applicable statutes and decisional law.

Violations of performance standards on operations permitted prior to the effective date of the regulations promulgated pursuant to Act 219, the 1984 Noncoal SMCRA shall be cited as a violation of permit conditions and shall be designated as PC on the reverse side in the column headed by PC or Reg.



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION BUREAU OF MINING PROGRAMS

PROTECTION			NODECT	ON		ODT			F	'age 1	of1	
Mine Name New Hope Quarry	. ه نیید چه به در د	, ,	NSPECT			JK I	alest something			ate:	3/25	/2016
Weather Rain 55 F			NON Complete		JAL Partial [\boxtimes		On Site Ti	mes	0950		1140
PERMITTEE	TOWNSHIP		<u> </u>		COUNTY		······································		PERMI			
New Hope Crushed Stone & Lime Co.	Solebury				Bucks		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		7974S			
ADDRESS:	VIOLATION	.	VIOLATION				W-UP INSP. RE			SE NO.		DATE
PO Box 248	0 NOV'S	- 1	PREVIOUS VIC				LIANCE ORDER	(1879	ATIONI		1/2016
New Hope PA 18938-0248	0 NOV'S 1 CO'S	'	UNCORRECTE			☐ FTC OF		OPERATIONA Active			IL STA	108
			10,000 🔲 2,			GP 105 [GP 103	☐ Expiration	on Date	:		
 a. Areas-Minerals-Pit Dimensions (L/W/H)-I 												
b. Equipment-Use & Conditions: crushing/s	creening plants; FEI	Ls; ha										
c. Contract Miner: Yes ☐ No ☒ Name:				Appr			Yes ⊠ No 🗆		asting to] No 🔯
Approved Acres	Approved P		lume	<u> </u>			f Reclamation	<u>n</u>			bility	
Mining Area: 141 Support:		yd³			raded		Topsoiled	acres		Curre	nt Bon	.d
Disturbed not planted:	Current Pi	t Volu	ume	Wat	er Impou		Acres Approv Acres Actual	/ed	\$465,	850		
Affected acres		yd³		Plar	ited, Gras		acres				t Liabil	iity
Mining Area: 141 Support:	Selective Gradia	ng of	Highwall	Tree	es Requir	ed	ac, Planted	ac.	\$			
Disturbed not planted:	Approved: yd	l³ Cu	rrent:	Mee	ting Stag	e 1 criteri	a: acre	S				
	Highwall Bond (Bl	lastin	ig to achieve	recla	mation)	Approve	d/Affected					
<20 ft.: ft. ft. >20<30 ft.	ft. ft.	. >:	30<40 ft.	ft.	ft.	>40<5	Oft. ft.	ft.	>50 ft.		ft.	ft.
•	PERFO	RMA	ANCE STAI	NDA	ARDS N	IONCO	Δ1	<u> </u>	,			
Obs. STANDARD	PC or Reg. V					STAND		PC or R	200	Viol.	Con	np. Date
☐ Unauthorized Mining	7	101. (Comp. Date	<u>∪03.</u>	Air Reso	ources Pro		- FO OI F	.eg.	VIOI.	10011	ip. Date
		ī l	<u> </u>	囡		ent Recla					1	
Signs and Markers				\boxtimes	Backfillir	ng and Gr						
☐ Topsoil-Rem/Storage/Handling		⊒⊥			Reveget						┷	
☐ Effluent Standard ☐ Diversions and Conveyance		4			Haul Ro				-		┿	
Sediment Control Measures	1 1	=			General Permit C	Conditions			\longrightarrow		+-	
☐ Treatment Facilities		i i		Ħ			Cessation				1	
Sedimentation Ponds			•	Ø			ns-Barriers					
□ Discharge Structures]				evelopme					1	
 ☑ Dams, Ponds-Design/Const./Maint. ☑ Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface 		=				ine Setba	ck		\longrightarrow	_	+-	
		=			Stability	Requirem	nant		\longrightarrow		+-	
COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS:								Nint Dage	/D -			
The primary, secondary and tertiary Employees were fixing a screen in the entrance) sloping the area. When the area (Reach 2) with a front-end load lock fill. Water was discharging and be progressing as per the Departme	crushing/screen ne secondary. Me ne screen is fixed er and haul truc d appeared clear	ning Mr. P d, M ks. r. M	plants were Pursell was r. Pursell in Mr. Pursell laintenance	run worl dica has	ning. C king in a ited tha the we	One from a dozer t the em stern m	it-end loade on the top l iployees wi ost sinkhole	er was wor evel (SW Il be movir e was oper	king ir of the ng rocl n and	n the strea k to tl prepr	stock m he sw ped fo	area. vallow
Current depth: -120 MSL Approved /iolation History: CO issued 10/1/20 Conservation and Reclamation Act, the second Contacted Title /// Clint Pursell Plant	15 - Section 7 (d		and (10). ((GL) ischa	arge/Seep	eal Surfa	s 🔲 no	Samples	: Collect	ted: [] yes	⊠ no
Signature	anager	,	In	vesti	gator Sig	nature	W Ž	Coll	ector II			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Bollinger		M		ployee I			
he Operator's signature acknowledges							and that he	was given t	he opp	ortuni	ity to	asuosit

☐ Yellow - Permittee

Any person aggrieved by this action may appeal, pursuant to Section 4 of the Environmental Hearing Board Act, 35 P.S. Section 7514, and the Administrative Agency Law, 2 Pa. C.S. Chapter 5A, to the Environmental Hearing Board, Second Floor, Rachel Carson State Office Building, Box 8457, Harrisburg. PA 17105-8457, 400 Market Street, P.O. 717-787-3483. TDD users may contact the Board through the Pennsylvania Relay Service, 800-654-5984. Appeals must be filed with the Environmental Hearing Board within 30 days of receipt of written notice of this action unless the appropriate statute provides a different time period. Copies of the appeal may be obtained from the Board. At 717-787-3483. This paragraph does not, in and of itself, create any right of appeal beyond that permitted by applicable statutes and decisional law.

Violations of performance standards on operations permitted prior to the effective date of the regulations promulgated pursuant to Act 219, the 1984 Noncoal SMCRA shall be cited as a violation of permit conditions and shall be designated as PC on the reverse side in the column headed by PC or Reg.



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION BUREAU OF MINING PROGRAMS

PROTECTION						Pag	e 1 of	_1	
and the state of t	a transfer of the transfer	INSPECT	ION REP	ORT		and Bala		0.100.1004.0 -	
Mine Name New Hope Quarry	-	NOI	NCOAL		n dight iz . Mighter	Date	£ <u></u>	3/30/2016	
Weather Clear 40 F	-	Complete [☐ Partial		On Site Ti	mes <u>10</u>	00	- 1121	
PERMITTEE	TOWNSHIP		COUNT	Y	PERMIT NO.				
New Hope Crushed Stone & Lime Co.	Solebury		Bucks		7974SM3				
ADDRESS:	VIOLATION HISTORY	☐ VIOLATION PREVIOUS VIO		☐ FOLLOW-UP INSP. RE☐ COMPLIANCE ORDER		1		EXP. DATE	
PO Box 248	0 NOV'S	CORRECTE		☐ FTC ORDER	•	1879 OPERATION		8/31/2016	
New Hope PA 18938-0248	1 co's	UNCORREC	CTED	☐ CEASE ORDER		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
		11 10,000 2,		GP 105 GP 103 [☐ Expiration	on Date:			
a. Areas-Minerals-Pit Dimensions (L/W/H)-Me	striod: Limestone ope	en pit- ~2550' x	(~1100' x ~3'	i 5'					
 b. Equipment-Use & Conditions: crushing/scre c. Contract Miner: Yes ☐ No ☒ Name: 	sening plants; FELS; n	iaui trucks; trac	Approved Ble	, backnoe; water truck- g	ood conditio	n 		- D N 57	
Approved Acres	Approved Pit Vo			ast Plan: Yes ⊠ No ☐ rogress of Reclamation			·		
Mining Area: 141 Support:	Vd ³						Liabili		
Willing Area. 141 Support.	yu-		Regraded	acres Topsoiled andment: Acres Approv	acres	Cu	rrent E	Bond	
Disturbed not planted:	Current Pit Vol	lume	vater impot	Acres Actual	eu :	\$465,850)		
Affected acres	yd³		Planted, Gra					iability	
Mining Area: 141 Support:	Selective Grading of	f Highwall	Trees Requi		ac.	\$			
Disturbed not planted: App	oroved: yd³ Cı	urrent:	Meeting Sta			•			
н	lghwall Bond (Blastii	ng to achieve	reclamation)	Approved/Affected					
<20 ft.: ft. ft. >20<30 ft.		·30<40 ft.	ft. ft		ft.	>50 ft.			
70 m						200 IL.	ft.	. ft.	
	PERFORM								
Obs. STANDARD Unauthorized Mining	PC or Reg. Viol.	Comp. Date		STANDARD	PC or R			Comp. Date	
✓ Mining License	+			ources Protection rent Reclamation			-		
☑ Signs and Markers				ng and Grading			=		
☐ Topsoil-Rem/Storage/Handling			☐ Revege				5		
Effluent Standard	<u> </u>								
☐ Diversions and Conveyance ☐ Sediment Control Measures			⊠ Genera				<u> </u>		
☐ Treatment Facilities				Conditions ary Mining Cessation			<u> </u>		
Sedimentation Ponds				e Limitations-Barriers			=		
□ Discharge Structures			Bench □	Development					
Dams, Ponds-Design/Const./Maint.				ine Setback] [
 ✓ Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface ✓ Water Discharge-Underground Mine 				Analysis		[
		ľ	1 -	Requirement			- 1		
COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: The primary, secondary and tertiary crudes. The water truck was wetting the eotextile and stone. Water was dischated January 29, 2016.	ushing/screening haul roads. NHC	plants were S employee	running. es are finisl	Two front-end loader hing the remediation	rs were w	orking in Reach 2 v	the s with	stock	
Current depth: -120 MSL Approved to liolation History: CO issued 10/1/2015 Conservation and Reclamation Act, 52	5 - Section 7 (c)(5)) and (10) of) and (10). (f the Nonco GL)	oal Surface Mining					
erson Contacted Title r. Clint Pursell Plant Ma	anager	R	scharge/Seepange of Samp	les Collected	to				
gnature		Ar	vestigator Sig miee Bollinge		Emp	ector ID No loyee ID N	o. 608	3058	
ne Operator's signature acknowledges that with the investigator. The signature does	at he has read the re not necessarily me	eport, includi an he agrees	ng the rever with the rep	se side, and that he wort.	as given th	ne opporti	inity t	o discuss	

☐ Yellow - Permittee

Any person aggrieved by this action may appeal, pursuant to Section 4 of the Environmental Hearing Board Act, 35 P.S. Section 7514, and the Administrative Agency Law, 2 Pa. C.S. Chapter 5A, to the Environmental Hearing Board, Second Floor, Rachel Carson State Office Building, PA 17105-8457. Box 8457, Harrisburg. 400 Market Street, P.O. 717-787-3483. TDD users may contact the Board through the Pennsylvania Relay Service, 800-654-5984. Appeals must be filed with the Environmental Hearing Board within 30 days of receipt of written notice of this action unless the appropriate statute provides a different time period. Copies of the appeal may be obtained from the Board. At 717-787-3483. This paragraph does not, in and of itself, create any right of appeal beyond that permitted by applicable statutes and decisional law.

Violations of performance standards on operations permitted prior to the effective date of the regulations promulgated pursuant to Act 219, the 1984 Noncoal SMCRA shall be cited as a violation of permit conditions and shall be designated as PC on the reverse side in the column headed by PC or Reg.



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION BUREAU OF MINING PROGRAMS

PROTECTION						Page	1 of1		
and the second s	e arang wasan sang sang sang sang sang	INSPECT	ION REP	ORT		. Batar			
Mine Name New Hope Quarry		NO	NCOAL	2		· · · Date:	<u>4/1/2016</u>		
Weather Clear 75 F		Complete		oxtimes	On Site T	imes <u>0930</u>	01100		
PERMITTEE	TOWNSHIP		COUNT	Y		PERMIT NO).		
New Hope Crushed Stone & Lime Co.	Solebury		Bucks						
ADDRESS:	VIOLATION	VIOLATION		FOLLOW-UP INSP. R		O. & EXP. DATE			
PO Box 248	HISTORY	PREVIOUS VI		COMPLIANCE ORDER	R	1879	8/31/2016		
New Hope PA 18938-0248	0 NOV'S	☐ UNCORRE		☐ FTC ORDER ☐ CEASE ORDER		Active	NAL STATUS		
GENERAL MINING INFORMATON:		II 10,000 🔲 2			☐ Expiration	. 1			
a. Areas-Minerals-Pit Dimensions (L/W/H)-					Aprices				
b. Equipment-Use & Conditions: crushing/s					good conditio	מנ			
c. Contract Miner: Yes \(\square\) No \(\square\) Name:	<u> </u>			nst Plan: Yes ⊠ No [/? Yes ☐ No [
Approved Acres	Approved Pit V			rogress of Reclamatio	L	, 	lability.		
Mining Area: 141 Support:	vd:		Regraded	acres Topsoiled	acres		rent Bond		
J. W. J.				indment: Acres Appro		Our	ion Bona		
Disturbed not planted:	Current Pit Vo	lume		Acres Actual		\$465,850			
Affected acres	yd ^s	3	Planted, Gra	sses acres		Curre	Current Liability		
Mining Area: 141 Support:	Selective Grading of	of Highwall	Trees Requi		ac.	\$			
Disturbed not planted:	Approved: yd³ C	urrent:	Meeting Sta	ge 1 criteria: acre	s				
	Highwall Bond (Blasti	ing to achieve	reclamation)	Approved/Affected					
<20 ft.: ft. ft. >20<30 ft.	ft. ft.	>30<40 ft.	ft. ft	. >40<50 ft. ft.	ft.	>50 ft.	ft. ft		
		IANCE STA				- 00 11.			
Obs. STANDARD ☑ Unauthorized Mining		Comp. Date		STANDARD	PC or F				
☐ Mining License				ources Protection rent Reclamation			_ +		
☐ Signs and Markers				ng and Grading			<u> </u>		
☐ Topsoil-Rem/Storage/Handling			Revege						
☐ Effluent Standard			☑ Haul Ro				-		
☐ Diversions and Conveyance							j		
Sediment Control Measures				Conditions					
☐ Treatment Facilities				ary Mining Cessation					
✓ Sedimentation Ponds✓ Discharge Structures				e Limitations-Barriers Development					
☐ Discharge Structures ☐ Dams, Ponds-Design/Const./Maint.				ine Setback					
✓ Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface				Analysis					
☐ Water Discharge-Underground Mine				Requirement					
COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS:	This partial inspecti	on was con-			Tim Pomo	no (Plant I	Managar		
Mr. Mike Kutney (P.G./DEP) and Mr Primrose Creek. Mr. Blyler was sati	. Joe Blyler (P.E./D	EP). Mr. Bl	yler reviewe	ed the sinkhole rem	ediation w	ork condu	icted in the		
Current depth: -120 MSL Approved	l to: -120 MSL								
Violation History: CO issued 10/1/20 Conservation and Reclamation Act,				oal Surface Mining					
						<i>:</i>			
Person Contacted Title		lr.	Discharge/See	ps: ☐ yes ☐ no	Samples	s Collected:	☐ yes ☐ n		
	t Manager		Range of Samp			to	,~~!!		
Signature		۱۱ م	nvestigator Siç ımiee Bollinge	gnature r	Coll Em	lector ID No. ployee ID No	. 608058		
The Operator's signature acknowledges t with the investigator. The signature do	that he has read the es not necessarily me	report, includ ean he agree	ling the reve s with the re	rse side, and that he port.	was given t	he opportu	nity to discus		

☐ Yellow - Permittee

Any person aggrieved by this action may appeal, pursuant to Section 4 of the Environmental Hearing Board Act, 35 P.S. Section 7514, and the Administrative Agency Law, 2 Pa. C.S. Chapter 5A, to the Environmental Hearing Board, Second Floor, Rachel Carson State Office Building, Harrisburg, PA 17105-8457, Box 8457, 400 Market Street, P.O. 717-787-3483. TDD users may contact the Board through the Pennsylvania Relay Service, 800-654-5984. Appeals must be filed with the Environmental Hearing Board within 30 days of receipt of written notice of this action unless the appropriate statute provides a different time period. Copies of the appeal may be obtained from the Board. At 717-787-3483. This paragraph does not, in and of itself, create any right of appeal beyond that permitted by applicable statutes and decisional law.

Violations of performance standards on operations permitted prior to the effective date of the regulations promulgated pursuant to Act 219, the 1984 Noncoal SMCRA shall be cited as a violation of permit conditions and shall be designated as PC on the reverse side in the column headed by PC or Reg.